Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
 •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRTL 55… - 01
 •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
H R T L 5 3 / 6 6 . C 2 , 2 0 0 - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRT Diffuse reflection light scanners with background suppression
Operating principle
L Laser (red light)
Construction/version
53 53 Series
55 55 Series
Switching output/function (OUT 1: pin 4, OUT 2: pin 2)
/66 2 x push-pull transistor output, OUT 1: light switching, OUT 2: dark switching
/6 1 x push-pull transistor output, OUT 1: light switching, OUT 2: not connected (n. c.)
Equipment
N/A Laser class 1 in accordance with EN 60825-1
.C2 Laser class 2 in accordance with EN 60825-1
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, PVC, standard length 2000mm, 4-wire
-S8.3 M8 connector, 3 pin (plug)
-S8 M8 connector, 4 pin (plug)
,200-S12 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M 12 connector, 4 pin, axial (plug)
,5000 Cable, PVC, standard length 5000mm, 4-wire
Order code Part No.
HRTL 55/66, 5000 50115205
HRTL 55/66-S8 50115206
HRTL 55/66, 200-S12 50115204
HRTL 55 Laser diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
HRTL 55… - 01 2011/02
Application notes
 Approved purpose:
This product may only be used by qualified personnel and must only be used for the approved purpose.
This sensor is not a safety sensor and is not to be used for the protection of persons.
 Detection of glossy surfaces within the scanning range:
When detecting glossy surfaces (e.g. metals), the light beam should not hit the object surface at a right angle.
A slight inclination suffices to prevent undesirable direct reflections. The following rule of thumb applies: the smaller
the scanning range, the larger the angle of the inclination (approx. 5° … 7°).
 Avoiding interference from glossy surfaces in the background:
If a glossy surface is in the background (distance larger than scanning range limit), reflections may cause interfering
signals. These may be avoided by mounting the device at a slight angle (see figure below).
Attention!
It is imperative to note the task and the associated inclination of the scanner of approx. 5° … 7°.
 Objects should only be moved in laterally from the right or left. Moving in objects from the connection side or
operating side is to be avoided.
 Outside of the scanning range, the sensor operates as an energetic diffuse reflection light scanner. Light objects
can still be reliably detected up to the scanning range limit.
 The sensors are equipped with effective measures for the maximum avoidance of mutual interference should they
be mounted opposite one another. Opposite mounting of multiple sensors of the same type should, however,
absolutely be avoided.
Slight inclination
5° … 7°
Glossy object surface within the scanning range
Slight inclination
5° … 7°
Glossy surface in the background
Scanning range limit
HRTL 55
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRTL 55… - 01
 •  www.leuze.com